HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 627 by Representative Kerner

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 18, insert "office of public"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 1, insert "health of the Louisiana Department of Health" and delete
- 5 "Louisiana State University Health"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, at the beginning of line 2, delete "Sciences Center"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 8, after "University" delete "Health Sciences" and insert "Agricultural"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 10, after "<u>University</u>" delete "<u>Health Sciences</u>" and insert "<u>Agricultural</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 12, after "<u>University</u>" delete "<u>Health Sciences</u>" and insert "<u>Agricultural</u>"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, at the end of line 16, insert the following:
- 16 "The Louisiana State University Agricultural Center shall report test results to the
- department and the department shall be responsible for enforcement of any
- 18 applicable sanitary code provisions."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, line 20, after "The" insert "department" and delete "Louisiana State University
- 21 Health Sciences Center"